Cé60

COMMUNICATION
COUNCIL - October 20, 2021
From: Clerks@vaughan.ca Cw (CISd) - Report No. 47; Item 3
To: Adelina Bellisario
Subject: FW: [External] Velmar Centre Property Limited (4101 Rutherford Road)
Date: October-13-21 10:39:13 AM

From: Amanda Fer

Sent: Tuesday, October 12, 2021 11:16 PM

To: Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Maurizio Bevilacqua
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate
<Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Sandra Yeung Racco
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca
Subject: [External] Velmar Centre Property Limited (4101 Rutherford Road)

Good evening,
Today we were informed by the Weston Downs Ratepayers Association that the Velmar Centre
Property Limited (4101 Rutherford Road) development application will be discussed in a closed

session council meeting tomorrow, October 13, 2021.

| am writing to ask you all to uphold your commitment and reject this development application of 7
stories and 139 units.

Thank you,

Amanda Ferri



